position, and two (2) applicants advanced and interviewed with the President; therefore be it 

RESOLVED that effective February 1, 2026, Gerard Marino is hereby appointed to the position of Vice President 
for Administration with an annual salary of one-hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000). 

10. APPOINTMENT OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY CENTER
Upon a motion by Ms. McDonough seconded by Ms. Breselor, the following resolution was unanimously
approved:

WHEREAS a fair and open search was completed for the position of Executive Director of the Educational

[...]

position, and two (2) applicants advanced and interviewed with the President; therefore be it 

RESOLVED that effective January 26, 2026, Michael C. Markou is hereby appointed to the position of Executive 
Director of the Educational Opportunity Center with an annual salary of one-hundred thirty-five thousand 
dollars ($135,000). 

11. HUDSON VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE OF PUBLIC SAFETY POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
Upon a motion by Mr. Danaher and seconded by Mr. Pratt, the following was approved by unanimous
consensus of the Board:

The Hudson Valley Community College ad hoc Public Safety Committee has approval of the Board of Trustees to

[...]

Foundation Board of Directors and the President of Hudson Valley Community College; therefore 
be it 

RESOLVED that effective March 1, 2026, Casey Crandall is hereby appointed to the position of 
Executive Director of the Hudson Valley Community College Foundation with an annual salary of 
one-hundred sixty-five thousand dollars ($165,000). 

Certified:  

Erin Dwyer, Assistant Secretary to the Board of Trustees 

http://www.hvcc.edu/